CH \$65.00 232844

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM330381

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO Harris Bank N.A.		01/26/2015	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bergelectric Corp.	
Street Address:	650 Opper Street	
City:	Escondido	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92029	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2328445	В
Registration Number:	3452598	BERGELECTRIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146673633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314.552.6000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer A. Visintine Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49983-BERGELECTRIC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer A. Visintine	
SIGNATURE:	/jav/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release_of_Security_Interest#page1.tif source=Release_of_Security_Interest#page2.tif source=Release_of_Security_Interest#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made and entered into as of the

signature date below, by BMO Harris Bank N.A., a national banking association ("Lender"), in favor of

Bergelectric Corp., a California corporation having a business location at 650 Opper Street, Escondido,

CA 92029 ("Bergelectric").

The Lender hereby releases its liens and security interests and resigns any and all right, title, and

interest it may have in and to the following property:

(i) Each trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application listed on Schedule A

hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such

trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application, and

(ii) All proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by Bergelectric

against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any trademark,

trademark registration, or trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto or by reason of injury to

the goodwill associated with any such trademark, trademark registration, or trademark application, in

each case together with the right to sue for and collect said damages.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Security Interest to be

executed by its duly authorized officer as of the signature date below.

BMO Harris Bank N.A.

Ву:

Signature

John Armstrong

Director

Printed Name and Title

Date

5104152.1

SCHEDULE A

MARKS REG. No. GRANTED

B and Design 2,328,445 03/14/2000

BERSELECTRIC 3,452,598 06/24/2008

6104152.1

3

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Illinois)
CITY OF Chicuso
On this 36 day of 300 in 2015 before me appeared 2015 he down, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that she/he is a 1000 construment on behalf of the Lender; and that she/he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of the Lender.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand, and affixed my official seal in the City and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.
(Seal) SEASIL VIN BOOKIN OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public My Commission Express My Commission States My Commi
My Commission Evolves

6104152.1

RECORDED: 01/29/2015